

200 COMMERCE ST.
SMITHFIELD, VIRGINIA 23430

# PRESS RELEASE

# Smithfield Foods To Participate in Upcoming Investor Conferences

**SMITHFIELD, Va., Feb. 26, 2025** / -- Smithfield Foods, Inc., an American food company and an industry leader in value-added packaged meats and fresh pork, today announced that President and CEO Shane Smith will participate in two upcoming consumer conferences.

## Tuesday, March 11

• Citi 2025 Global Consumer & Retail Conference

### Wednesday, March 12

Bank of America Consumer and Retail Conference 2025
 Fireside chat from 9:40 a.m. to 10:20 a.m. ET
 Webcast link here.

#### **About Smithfield Foods**

Smithfield Foods, Inc. is an American food company with a leading position in packaged meats and fresh pork products. With a diverse brand portfolio and strong relationships with U.S. farmers and customers, we responsibly meet demand for quality protein around the world.

#### **Investor Contact:**

Julie MacMedan

Email: ir@smithfield.com